computers, laptops, ipads, printers, scanners, heavy and light duty 
photocopying machines, as well as photo and video cameras. The 
RPA also procured audio-visual aids such as television screens and 
mounted projectors that enhance the training delivery capacity of the 
RPA. Two hundred and fifty five (255) textbooks on peacekeeping, 
conflict and security studies were also procured and an e-library 
was established. This enhanced the capacity of the RPA to conduct 

research and to access external resource materials related to PSO 
training.

Auditorium with a sitting capacity of about 180 people